1/3629612/2023

दूरभाष/Phone : 25367033,

25367035, 25367036

फैक्स/Fax : +91-11-

25367024 ई-ਸੇਕ/E-mail

assessment@nmc.org.in

पॉकेट -14, सेक्टर-8, द्वारका, फेस1-, नई

दिल्ल<u>ी</u>77-

Pocket- 14, Sector- 8, Dwarka,

Phase - 1, New Delhi-77

राष्ट्रीय आयुर्विज्ञान आयोग

National Medical Commission

Medical Assessment & Rating Board (MARB)

No.19011/12/2023-Assessment Cell/MARB/8250169

Dated: the November

16th, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Subject: NBEMS cardiopulmonary resuscitation(CPR) Awareness Programme on 6th December 2023-Regarding.

National Board of Examinations in Medical Sciences (NBEMS), an Autonomous Body of Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, is organizing \boldsymbol{CPR} Awareness Program on 6 th December, 2023 at 09:30 A.M across the country to spread awareness and impart training to thousands of youths and non-medical personnel to administer CPR in a proper manner.

- 2. The programme will comprise of a short video explaining the participants about the benefits of CPR and methodology to administer it. A doctor will be deputed at each venue to answer the queries of the participants. Digital Certificate of participation shall be issued to all participants by NBEMS.
- 3. Medical colleges are requested to participate in the NBEMS CPR Awareness Programme and use their auditorium/lecture hall for display of the CPR video with good audio support. The web-page to access the video and further details shall be shared by NBEMS in due course.
- 4. Confirmation of participation may be informed to NBEMS at email id: nbefaculty@natboard.edu.in along with the contact details of nodal person who will coordinate with NBEMS. A Google form https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdhmE_0Pycnzpnpyw Kc8jIjxSvXf6NZbo4FaL5UcVjOhS9ygA/viewform? vc=0&c=0&w=1&flr=0 m a y be filled by the medical colleges providing the contact details of the nodal person. Also, a list of at least 2-3 doctors from each medical college needs to be provided to NBMES who will volunteer their services for this programme at other venues of the CPR Awareness Programme in the same city.
- 5. Medical Colleges shall upload at least 3-4 photographs of organizing the CPR Awareness programme on a link which will be

1/3629612/2023

provided in due course by NBEMS.

(Arun Kumar Singh)
Deputy Secretary
(MARB)
National Medical
Commission

To

All Medical Colleges/Institutions

Copy to:

Director (IT) for uploading the Public Notice on website of NMC.